

Reference: FOI 1082

Request:

Q1. How many applications were made to your council to build new retail outlets (Class A1-A5) in the following timeframes?

- 2016
- 2017
- 2018

Q2. Over the same timeframes how many applications for the construction of new outlets were approved?

- 2016
- 2017
- 2018

Q3. In 2018, how many applications were received for change of use from one Class A category to another?

Response:

Q1. How many applications were made to your council to build new retail outlets (Class A1-A5) in the following timeframes?	2016	2017	2018
A1 – Shops	5*	2**	5***
A2 – Financial and professional services	0	0	0
A3 – Restaurants and cafes	0	1	0
A4 – Drinking establishments	0	0	0
A5 – Hot food takeaways	0	0	0
Sui Generis	1	0	0

^{*}One of the 5 applications was for mixed development

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 01/05/2019 Page 1 of 2

t A1 and Sui Generis

^{**}One of the 2 applications was for mixed development A1 and A3

^{***} Three of the 5 applications were for mixed development A1 + A3



Reference: FOI 1082

Q2. Over the same timeframes how many applications for the construction of new outlets were approved?	2016	2017	2018
A1 – Shops	3*	2	4
A2 – Financial and professional services	0	0	0
A3 – Restaurants and cafes	0	0	0
A4 – Drinking establishments	0	0	0
A5 – Hot food takeaways	0	0	0
Sui Generis	1	0	0

^{* 1} refused and 1 pending decision

Q3. In 2018, how many applications were received for change of use from one Class to another?

Please list the previous categories the premises people seeking to change the use of were categorised under. For example, if there were 50 applications received to change use to A1 shops, 30 of these were formerly A2 and 20 were categorised as A3

	A1	A2	А3	A4	A5	Sui generis	Other
A1	0	0	5	2	1	3	1
A2	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
A3	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
A4	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
A5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sui generis	1	0	1	0	0	0	0
Other	1	0	5	0	0	0	0

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 01/05/2019 Page 2 of 2